The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
171
refrigeration components
Temperature Controls
Ordering Codes
Range
(°C)

Style 1b
A19A Capillary Thermostats
Ordering Codes
Range
(°C)
Diff. (K)
Fixed Style
Cap. Length
(m)
Bulb Size
(mm)
Switch 8A
Auto Recycle Additional Features
A19AAC-9005 -5 to +28 2
1b
2
135 SPDT Open Low
---A19AAC-9009 40 to 120 3.5 100
SPDT Open High
A19AAC-9102 -35 to +10 2.5 110
A19AAC-9107 35 to 150 4
1a
265 Diam. 5 mm bulb
A19AAC-9108 90 to 290 5.5 155 ---
A19AAC-9123 0 to 10 2.5 80
SPDT Open Low
Bulb diam. 9.3 mm
A19AAC-9124 -5 to +28 2
1b
5 135 ---
A19AAC-9127 1 to 60 1.5 3 115 Maximum bulb temperature 85 °C
A19AAC-9130 -10 to +14 2.5
2
110 Case compensation, low limit stop at 2 °C
A19AAF-9101
0 to 10 1.5 1a 80 SPDT Open Low
Diam. 9.3 mm bulb
A19AAF-9102
Diam. 9.3 mm bulb,
Case compensation
A19AAF-9103 5 to 32 0.8 1b 155 SPDT Open High ---
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
173
refrigeration components
Temperature Controls
Mechanical Thermostats
A19
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Codes
Range
(°C)
Diff. (K)
Fixed Style
Cap. Length
(m)
Bulb Size
(mm)
Switch 8A
Auto Recycle Additional Features
A19A Capillary Thermostats
A19ABC-9011
40 to 120 3 to 13
2 --- ---
SPDT Open High ½-14NPT connector
A19ABC-9012 4H 2 ---
A19ABC-9036 -35 to +40
2.8 to 8
1b
6.5
110
5 A Switch,
SPDT Open Low Universal replacement
A19ABC-9037 -35 to +40 3.5 ---
A19ABC-9103 -35 to +10 2.8 to 11 2
SPDT Open Low ---
A19ABC-9104 -5 to +28 2 to 8 2 135
A19ABC-9106 10 to 95 3.5 to 14 1a 3.5 75 SPDT Open High Diam. 7.4 mm bulb
A19ABC-9116
1 to 60 2 to 8.5 1b
3
115
SPDT Open Low
Max. bulb temp. 85 °C
A19ABC-9117 5
A19AGF-9101* 0 to 13 1.5 fixed 1a 2 80
3 A switch (see bull. 3545), No enclosure,
Cal. pointer with dial, Screwdriver slot,
Case compensation, Bulb diam. 9.3 mm, Bulk pack
A19ACC Capillary Thermostat, lock-out low with Manual Reset
A19ACC-9100 -35 to +10 6
1b
2
110
SPDT Open Low
---A19ACC-9101
-5 to +28 4 135
A19ACC-9103 5
A19ACC-9105 -35 to +10 6 3.5 110 Low limit stop set at 2 °C
A19ACC-9107 -5 to +28 4 3 135 ---
A19ACC-9111
-35 to +10 6
5
110
Low limit stop set at 2 °C
A19ACC-9116 6.5 Low limit stop set at 3 °C, Universal replacement
A19ADC Capillary Thermostat, lock-out high with Manual Reset
A19ADC-9200 40 to 120 7 2 --- --- SPDT Open High 1/2-14 NPT connector
A19B Space Thermostats
A19BAC-9001 0 to 43 2
3 --- ---
SPDT Open High

Dimensions in mm
A19A Capillary Thermostats
Ordering Codes
Range
(°C)
Diff. (K)
Adjust. Style
Cap. Length
(m)
Bulb Size
(mm)
Switch 8A
Auto Recycle Additional Features
A19ARC-9100 -35 to +10 2.8 to 11 1b 2 110
SPDT Open Low
---
A19ARC-9101 -5 to +28 2 to 8 1b 2 135
A19ARC-9104 -20 to +65 3.5 to 13 1a 3.5 75 Diam. 7.4 mm bulb
A19ARC-9105 5 to 50 2.5 to 11 1b 2 110
Concealed scale,
Screwdriver adjustment,
Bulb and cap. rubber coated
A19ARC-9107 40 to 120 3.5 to 13.5 1a 2 100 ---
A19ARC-9109 1 to 60 2 to 8.5 1a 3 115 Maximum bulb temperature 85 °C
A19ARC-9110 -10 to +50 2.5 to 11 1b 2 110 Concealed scale,
Screwdriver adjustment
A19ARC-9113 -35 to +40 2.8 to 11 1b 2 110 ---
2 3
1
»19125
115960
Mechanical Thermostats
A19
Capillary and Space Thermostat, IP65
These thermostats are available with fixed or adjustable differential.
The various control ranges cover a broad range of temperature
applications with a minimum number of models.
SPDT contacts are standard on all models.
Features
 z Liquid filled sensing element
 z Dust tight Penn switch
 z IP65 protection class
 z Front adjustment
Application
These thermostats are designed for applications where a splash-proof
and/or dust-tight enclosure is required.
Four types are available:
 z Types A19ARC are general purpose capillary thermostats.
 z Types A19BRC and A19BQC are space  thermostats with coiled
element to be used as farm control, outdoor thermostats or in cold
storage rooms.
 z Types A19AQF is specially designed for milkcool-tank applications.
 z Type A19AQC-9101 is specially designed for ice-bank application.
Style 1a Style 3
55
(2.16)
12

Mechanical Thermostats
A19
Ordering Codes
Range
(°C)
Diff. (K)
Adjust. Style
Cap. Length
(m)
Bulb Size
(mm)
Switch 8A
Auto Recycle Additional Features
A19A Capillary Thermostats
A19AQC-9101 -5 to +5 2 fixed 1a 2 80
SPDT Open Low
5 A switch, Ice bank control, bulb diam 9.3 mm,
case compensation, concealed scale,
screwdriver adjustment,
scale calibrated at increasing temperature
A19AQC-9102 -5 to +28 2 fixed 1b 2 135
8 A switch, calibrated and set at 2 °C,
case compensation, pointer adjust, PG16 connect.,
½ - 14 NPT WELL connector
A19AQC-9104 -35 to +10 2 fixed 1b 2 110 Case compensation, knob adjustment
A19AQC-9200 -5 to +55 2.5 fixed 2 --- --- ---
A19AQF-9100 0 to 13 1.5 fixed 1a 2 80
3 A switch, bulb diam. 9.3 mm,
case compensation, concealed scale,
screwdriver adjustment
A19AQF-9102 0 to 13 1.5 fixed 1a 3 80
3 A switch, cap. thermostat, bulb diam. 9.3 mm,
case compensation, concealed scale,
screwdriver adjustment
A19B Space Thermostats

62
173
Ordering Codes Range (°C)
Adjustment
Code
Cap. Length
(m)
Bulb Size
(mm)
Switch
Auto Recycle Additional Features
A36 Series, 3-Stage Thermostats
A36AGA-9101
-18 to +20 B1
5
125
5 A
Armored PVC capillary
A36AGA-9102
3.5A36AGA-9103 15 to 35 C1 140
A36AGB-9103 -18 to +20 B2 125 3 A
A36 Series, 4-Stage Thermostats
A36AHA-9105 -18 to +20
B1
3.5
125
5 A Armored PVC capillaryA36AHA-9107 -16 to +20 5
A36AHA-9108 15 to 35 C1 3.5 140
A36AHB-9103 10 to 95 D2 3 100
3 A
Max. bulb temp.115 °C
A36AHB-9104
-18 to +20
B2
3.5
125
Armored PVC capillary
A36AHB-9105 5 Braided copper capillary
A36AHB-9109 -15 to +30 5 110 Max. bulb temp. 75 °C
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
179